Client Code: REPNW.UCC1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(iee): (Liet value Lette	thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
REPNOW INC.	Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Internal Address: 14TH FLOOR Street Address: 2040 MAIN STREET City: IRVINE State: CA ZIP: 92614
() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: DE	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Corporation of: Limited Liability Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
() Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name (X) Other: Security Interest	Application number(s) or registration number(s): a. Trademark Application No(s):
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	b. Trademark Registration No(s):
10/21/2019	A.J. Her
enmodi tumminent , maratera antique	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
O MARTY TO WASANA AMERICAN	Total number of applications and registrations involved
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	
2040 Main Street, 14th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)); \$40.00
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: REPNW.UCC1	X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	1.05
Please charge this account for any additional fees which m	ay be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct, and any attached
STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY Name of Person Signing Total number of annual in the state of	9/17/20 Date
Total number of pages including cover :	sheet, attachments and document: 4

recpay.opt RECORDTM

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0411

ICC ENGACING OTA STATE					
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
***************************************		_			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) STORELL DO (949) 760-0404		ĺ			
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				ut m	
MICHELL DOSYNOBBE COM	i		.U	claware Department of	State
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				U.C.C. Filing Section Filed: 07:38 PM 10/21/2	1
(***			ti.c.c	5. Initial Pfling No. 2019	019
ENDBRE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP ATT: MICHELL	L 100		7101	s. sucrine rability 140% VILLA	19 (6153
2040 MAIN STREET			Serv	rice Request No: 20197	654460
14TH FLOOR	1			mindagar nat #5751	024403
IRVINE, CA 92614	1				
	1 1				
	#	THE AR	DVE QUANT IN R	AB 50 000 About	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1e or 1b) (use a	xect, full name; do not omit, me	adili or abbrowiers.	arms mark fail	OR FILING OFFICE USE	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Dobtor name (1s or 1b) (use a name will not fit in line 1b, loave oil of Rom Y stank, chock here and	xact, full name; do not omit, me provide the Individual Deblar	adili or abbrowiers.	arms mark fail		
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	xact, full name; do not omit, mi provide the individual Debior (adili or abbrowiers.	arms mart fail A		
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERMORITME.	xact, full name; do not ome, m provide the individual Debier o	adili or abbrowiers.	arms mart fail A		
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	xect, full name; do not ome, m provide the individual Debter of FIRST PERSONAL 1	odify, or aboneviera information in item; t	any part of the Dobli O of the Financing S	of'n nam o), if my aed of the P Pistement Addendum (Form U	ndividear Em: ICC1Ad)
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PEPRON INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	THE RESERVE TO THE RE	odify, or aboneviera information in item; t	any part of the Dobli O of the Financing S		
IB. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FERNOW INC. ID. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILINE ADDRESS	THE RESERVE TO THE RE	odify, or aboneviera information in item; t	any part of the Dobt 0 of the Financing S AUDULT I	or's name); if any part of the r Sistement Addendum (Form U ONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME REPROFITION, 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILINE ADDRESS 10. UNIVERSITY CENTER LN. ST8. 1100	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or mbreviera i information in item 1	APDITIO	O'S name); If any part of the I Satement Addendum (Form U ONAL NAME(S)(INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUPFIX
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERMOR INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILINE ADDRESS 10. UNIVERSITY CENTER IN, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME STRIPE DOWN OF DAMES OF THE PERMONENCE OF T	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or moreviera i information in item 1	AUDITH STATE CA	or's name); If any part of the I Satement Addendum (Form U ONAL NAME(S)(INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122	SUFFIX COUNTR
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME REPROFITING. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILURE ADDRESS 10. UNIVERSITY CENTER LM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only and Debtor name (2a or 2b) (dee ex name with not fit in line 2b, leave on of tiem 2 blank, check hore.	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or moreviera i information in item 1	AUDITH STATE CA	or's name); If any part of the I Satement Addendum (Form U ONAL NAME(S)(INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122	SUFFIX COUNTR
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERMOR INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILINE ADDRESS 10. UNIVERSITY CENTER IN, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME STRIPE DOWN OF DAMES OF THE PERMONENCE OF T	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or moreviera i information in item 1	AUDITH STATE CA	or's name); If any part of the I Satement Addendum (Form U ONAL NAME(S)(INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122	SUFFIX COUNTR
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERFORM INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS DIO UNIVERSITY CENTER LM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only and Debtor name (2a or 2h) (are ex name will not fit in line 2b, loave an affirm 2 blank, check here and a surganization's name	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or moreviera i information in item 1	AUDITH STATE CA	or's name); If any part of the I Satement Addendum (Form U ONAL NAME(S)(INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122	SUFFIX COUNTR
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME EXPNOR INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 210 UNIVERSITY CENTER LN. STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Service only gag Debtor name (2a or 2h) (dee ex name will not fit in line 2b, loave at of fism 2 blank, check hore and 2s Organization's Name	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbrevise a MAVAE	ADDITION STATE CA Try pan of the Debte O of the Financing S	of's name); if any part of the it statement. Addendum (Form UDNAL, NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) PCISTAL CODE 92122 1's name), if any part of the in statement. Addendum (Form Unitement Addendum (Form Unit	SUFFIX COUNTR
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERFORM INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 10. UNIVERSITY CENTER LM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2s or 2h) (use ex name will not it in line 2b. (eave at of firm 2 Diank, check here and	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbrevise a MAVAE	ADDITION STATE CA Try pan of the Debte O of the Financing S	or's name); If any part of the I Satement Addendum (Form U ONAL NAME(S)(INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122	SUFFIX COUNTR
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERPORE INC. 15. INDIVISUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 10 UNIVERSITY CENTER IM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2s x 2b) (des ex name will not it in line 2b, losve sh of tism-2 bitms, check here and	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbrevise a MAVAE	APDITIO	or's name); if any part of the it statement. Addendum (Form UDNAL, NAME(SYINITIAL(S) POISTAL CODE 92122 F2 name), if any part of the interment. Addendum (Form United Management Addendum (Form United Management)	SUFFIX COUNTR TS dividual Desi
IS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PEDROR INC. ID. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS DIO UNIVERSITY CENTER LM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only and Debtor name (2s or 2h) (use ex name will not the in line 2b, leave at at flam 2 blank, check here and organization's name ZE INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbrevise a MAVAE	ADDITION STATE CA Try pan of the Debte O of the Financing S	of's name); if any part of the it statement. Addendum (Form UDNAL, NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) PCISTAL CODE 92122 1's name), if any part of the in statement. Addendum (Form Unitement Addendum (Form Unit	SUFFIX COUNTR TS dividual Desi
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME REPROPERTY. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 21.0 UNIVERSITY CENTER LN. STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Solvide only god Debtor name (2a or 2h) (dee ex name will not fit in line 2b, leave at of liam 2 blank, check hore and 2a DRGANIZATION'S NAME 2a UNDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAGLING ADDRESS	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbrevision of the state of the st	APDITION STATE ADDITION STATE ADDITION STATE ADDITION STATE STATE	O'S name); If any part of the instance. Addendum (Form United Control of the instance) PCISTAL CODE 92122 PS name), If any part of the instance Addendum (Form United Control of the instance of the instan	SUFFIX COUNTR TS dividual Desi
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERMOR INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS P10 UNIVERSITY CENTER LM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Dattor name (2s or 2b) (use ex name will not fit in line 2b, losve at of fism. 2 bitch, check hore and organization's name 28. DRGANIZATION'S NAME AMALING ADDRESS SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORMAN). ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbrevision of the state of the st	APDITION STATE ADDITION STATE ADDITION STATE ADDITION STATE STATE	O'S name); If any part of the instance. Addendum (Form United Control of the instance) PCISTAL CODE 92122 PS name), If any part of the instance Addendum (Form United Control of the instance of the instan	SUFFIX COUNTRI COUNTRI COUNTRI COUNTRI CCC+Ad)
IS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERMOR INC. ID. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS PLO UNIVERSITY CENTER LM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Departments (2a or 2b) (use ex an order with not fit in line 2b, losve an of liam-2 blank, check hore and departments of a stable of Deganization's NAME RECURRED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 2b, ORGANIZATION'S NAME)	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbrevision of the state of the st	APDITION STATE ADDITION STATE ADDITION STATE ADDITION STATE STATE	O'S name); If any part of the instance. Addendum (Form United Control of the instance) PCISTAL CODE 92122 PS name), If any part of the instance Addendum (Form United Control of the instance of the instan	SUFFIX COUNTR TS dividual Desi
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME REPROPERTY. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 21.0 UNIVERSITY CENTER LN. STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Solvide only god Debtor name (2a or 2h) (dee ex name will not fit in line 2b, leave at of liam 2 blank, check hore and 2a DRGANIZATION'S NAME 2a UNDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAGLING ADDRESS	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbreviate a MAME Ally, or abbreviate a ntormation in Hem 14	APDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO	O'S name); If any part of the it statement. Addendum (Form U) ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122 PS name), If any part of the international Addendum (Form U) INAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTR TS dividual Desi
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERFORM INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 210. UNIVERSITY CENTER LM. STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only and Debtor name (2a or 2h) (age on name will not it in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbreviate a MAME Ally, or abbreviate a ntormation in Hem 14	APDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO	O'S name); If any part of the instance. Addendum (Form United Control of the instance) PCISTAL CODE 92122 PS name), If any part of the instance Addendum (Form United Control of the instance of the instan	SUFFIX COUNTR TS dividual Desi
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERFORM INC. 15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS 210. ONIVERSITY CENTER LM. STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only and Debtor name (2a x 2h) (age on name will not it in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and another in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave an of tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave and tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave and tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not it in line 2b, loave and tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not tiem 2b. loave and tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not tiem 2b. loave and tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not tiem 2b. loave and tiem 2 blank, check here and one will not tiem 2b. loave and tiem	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbreviate a MAME Ally, or abbreviate a ntormation in Hem 14	ADDITION ADDITION	O'S name); If any part of the it statement. Addendum (Form U) ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122 PS name), If any part of the international Addendum (Form U) INAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTR TOS dividual Debt GC1Ad) SUFFIX GDUNTRY
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PERPORM INC. 19. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS PLO UNIVERSITY GENTER LM, STE. 1100 DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2s x 2h) (use ex name will not like like 2b, loave as of tiam-2 blank, check hore and URGANIZATION'S NAME 28. URGANIZATION'S NAME MARLING ADDRESS BECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ADDRESS NAME) SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR ADDRESS), OLSON & REAR, 11P 36. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL I	odily, or abbreviate a MAME Ally, or abbreviate a ntormation in Hem 14	APDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO STATE ADDITIO	O'S name); If any part of the it statement. Addendum (Form U) ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 92122 PS name), If any part of the international Addendum (Form U) INAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX COUNTR DS dividual Debi

5. Chack only if applicable and check only one box: Colleters is Petd in a Trust (see UCC) Add from 17 and Instructions	
BB. Check Quit if applicable and check puty one box	holing administrand by a Department's Personal Representative
Public-Finshon Transantion	60. Check only if applicable and check only one box.
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION of applicables	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Faing
6. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	r Ballee/Ballór Licensee/Licensei
REPNW - DCC1	

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (Form UCC1) (Rev. 04/20/11)

International Association of Commercial Administrator

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Date Issued	Title of Invention
15/821579	11/22/2017			AUTOMATED TELEPHONE HOST SYSTEM INTERACTION
		10250749	4/2/2019	AUTOMATED TELEPHONE HOST SYSTEM INTERACTION
		10432790	10/1/2019	AUTOMATED TELEPHONE HOST SYSTEM INTERACTION
16/039981	7/19/2018			
		10242669	3/26/2019	ENHANCED TRANSCRIPTION OF AUDIO DATA WITH PUNCTUATION MARKINGS BASED ON SILENCE DURATIONS

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Application

Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title of Invention
PCT/US2017/063134	11/22/2017	wo	AUTOMATED TELEPHONE HOST SYSTEM INTERACTION

PG I OF 2

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

U.S. Trademark & Trademark Application

Application No.	Filing Date	Trademark Name
88/143485	10/4/2018	NEVERONHOLD

PG 2 OF 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007073 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 09/17/2020